

Current issue date: Expiry date: Certificate identity number: 19 March 2024 18 March 2027 10589082 Original approval(s): ISO 9001 - 4 August 2000

## **Certificate of Approval**

This is to certify that the Management System of:

## JX Metals Precision Technology Co., Ltd. Kakegawa Works

101, Syobugaike, Kakegawa-shi, Shizuoka-ken 436-0040, Japan

has been approved by LRQA to the following standards:

## ISO 9001:2015 JIS Q 9001:2015

Approval number(s): ISO 9001 - 0066327-501

This certificate is valid only in association with the certificate schedule bearing the same number on which the locations applicable to this approval are listed.

## The scope of this approval is applicable to:

Manufacture of precise gold plating materials and precise pressed parts such as connectors and terminals.

Yasushi Horikawa

Japan Operations Manager

Issued by: LRQA Limited





LRQ/\

LRQA Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, employees or agents are, individually and collectively, referred to in this clause as 'LRQA'. LRQA assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, damage or expense caused by reliance on the information or advice in this document or howsoever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LRQA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in that case any responsibility or liability is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract.

Issued by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, United Kingdom



			LRQ
Certificate Sche	edule		LRQ
ocation	Activities		LRQ
X Metals Precision Technology Co., Ltd. Kakegawa Works	<b>ISO 9001:2015</b> Manufacture.		LRQ
01, Syobugaike, Kakegawa-shi, Shizuoka-ken 436-0040, apan			LRQ
X Metals Precision Technology Co., Ltd. cales and Marketing Department -10-12, Ueno, Taito-ku, Tokyo 110-0005, apan	<b>ISO 9001:2015</b> Sales.		LRQ
·			LRG
		C ch	LRG
	READER OF MUL	UKAS MANGEMENT SYSTEMS	LRG
		0001	LRG
A Group Limited, its affiliates and subsidiaries and their respective officers, emp A assumes no responsibility and shall not be liable to any person for any loss, c soever provided, unless that person has signed a contract with the relevant LR ity is exclusively on the terms and conditions set out in that contract. ed by: LRQA Limited, 1 Trinity Park, Bickenhill Lane, Birmingham B37 7ES, Uni	lamage or expense caused by reliance on the information or adv QA entity for the provision of this information or advice and in the	vice in this document or	LRG
		Page 2 of 2	